benefitting from services
related to agroecology and
other climate resilient
agriculutre practices,
business development,
marketing opportunities
and access to land.
- A total of 3,275 hectares
of land protected or under

1. Supporting Value Chains without Building
Social Capital:
   Barriers to Adaptation: Lack of social capital
remains a key barrier to effective adaptation,
hindering the resilience of farming communities
in the face of climate change.
   Higher Transactional Costs: Targeting
individual farmers not organized in clusters
results in increased transactional costs.
   Reduced Adoption: The absence of a
participatory process leads to reduced adoption
of climate-resilient practices, diminishing both
the benefits and adaptive capacity.
2. Value Chain Clustering without Integrated
Landscape Management:
   Increased Ecosystem Vulnerability: The
lack of an integrated landscape management
approach heightens the vulnerability of

1.1.2.
Development of
Participatory
Local Climate
Adaptation
Plans (LCAP)

800,178

1.1.3. Exchange
visits 107,049

- 360 people
participating
in exchange
visits.

Sensitivity Analysis
EIRR NPV (EUR)

17.13% 6,774,984
14.64% 4,976,170
11.88% 3,177,356
14.88% 5,653,668
12.83% 4,532,353

Delay 1yr in Benefits 13.61% 5,067,716
10.90% 3,459,633

External Shock every 2 yr 15.21% 5,533,087

External Shock every 3 yr 15.05% 5,477,885
10% -10% 12.41% 3,854,854
10% -20% 9.65% 2,056,040
20% -20% 7.60% 934,724
20% -10% 10.37% 2,733,538

∆% Risk
Base scenario

Benefits -10% Combined risks on sale prices, yields, adoption rates
-20%

Costs 10% Increase in expenses and prices
20%

Adoption rate / delays
Delay 2yr in Benefits

50% Benefits External shock (prices, quantities, climate)
50% Benefits

Mixed Scenarios Costs Benefits

56

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Increasing Climate Change Resilience in the Agricultural sector of Bosnia and Herzegovina – STAZA
Adaptation Fund Project Proposal

improved practices under
LCAPs.

ecosystems to climate change hazards.
   Risk to Farmer Benefits: Farmers' benefits
are at risk due to insufficient mitigation of climate